
2025 Baldwin Wallace University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-6   Conf: 15-1   Home: 16-1   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 8-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (259), Opp (191)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (7)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Bricker (4), Gray (2), Strizak (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Barnhart 2, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-
76), Bricker (26-36), Hall (12-18), Lester (9-11), Barnhart (6-9), Strizak (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Peterkoski, Sam .515 38-38 134 42 69 6 2 1 25 82 .612 11 2 13 0 .550 2 0 16-19 73 2 1 .987
2 Wolford, Lucia .398 38-38 128 39 51 13 2 1 32 71 .555 8 9 6 1 .469 0 1 14-14 67 75 5 .966
13 Lester, Maddie .386 36-36 114 26 44 11 2 5 42 74 .649 16 0 13 2 .458 1 0 2-2 5 7 2 .857
24 Mraz, Steph .370 31-29 92 13 34 4 3 0 17 44 .478 3 2 9 0 .394 2 2 9-10 55 1 0 1.000
17 Bricker, Bridie .365 38-38 104 21 38 12 1 6 39 70 .673 17 2 14 0 .456 2 0 0-0 146 16 2 .988
29 Coggins, Lexy .360 38-38 114 26 41 5 2 1 28 53 .465 10 1 8 2 .413 1 0 3-4 87 4 0 1.000
28 Ryser, Gillian .325 38-38 120 29 39 6 1 0 22 47 .392 3 6 5 1 .369 1 1 16-17 199 4 1 .995
25 Maddamma, Mia .266 34-33 79 17 21 5 0 0 8 26 .329 7 10 7 0 .396 0 2 2-2 24 36 5 .923
4 Burke, Sabrina .238 38-37 63 25 15 0 0 0 1 15 .238 5 4 14 0 .333 0 1 7-9 54 44 8 .925
12 Wyatt, Shannon .500 18-0 4 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 2-2 0 0 1 .000
32 Vaillant, Lexie .400 14-0 15 1 6 1 0 0 2 7 .467 1 0 4 0 .438 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
14 Barnhart, Katie .364 18-10 11 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 .364 1 0 1 0 .417 0 0 0-0 1 12 0 1.000
7 Gray, Lexi .300 19-10 40 7 12 0 0 0 2 12 .300 1 0 1 0 .317 0 1 2-2 24 2 0 1.000
5 Dunlap, Emily .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Smearman, Sam .244 20-9 41 2 10 2 0 0 7 12 .293 1 0 5 0 .262 0 1 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
3 Strizak, Mia .188 16-2 16 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .188 1 0 2 0 .235 0 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
23 Welty, Taryn .000 7-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Daniel, Breckyn .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
6 Galmarini, Katie .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Radwan, Aaliyah .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .359 38-38 1085 261 390 65 13 14 229 523 .482 87 36 104 6 .422 9 9 73-81 752 226 27 .973
Opponents .248 38-38 956 126 237 44 4 14 108 331 .346 82 11 140 5 .312 9 14 27-38 702 247 55 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Daniel, Breckyn 1.50 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 .235 0 0 0 1 0
8 Hall, Marisa 2.42 19-3 26 23 15 2-0 2 136.0 117 55 47 26 82 24 3 7 .231 2 4 0 4 10
14 Barnhart, Katie 3.03 9-1 16 10 4 1-0 0 67.0 72 30 29 22 29 14 1 5 .277 1 4 0 1 2
13 Lester, Maddie 4.69 4-1 11 5 2 0-0 0 40.1 41 37 27 28 25 4 0 2 .252 4 3 0 3 2
23 Welty, Taryn 7.87 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 3 3 4 2 1 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.99 32-6 58 38 21 4 2 250.2 237 126 107 82 140 44 4 14 .248 7 11 0 9 14
Opponents 6.58 6-32 78 38 11 1 1 234.0 390 259 220 87 104 65 13 14 .359 20 36 0 9 9



2025 Baldwin Wallace University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Coggins, Lexy 91 87 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mraz, Steph 56 55 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gray, Lexi 26 24 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 2 0
14 Barnhart, Katie 13 1 12 0 1.000 1 6 3 .667 0 0
3 Strizak, Mia 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
32 Vaillant, Lexie 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Smearman, Sam 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Daniel, Breckyn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ryser, Gillian 204 199 4 1 .995 8 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bricker, Bridie 164 146 16 2 .988 0 26 10 .722 4 0
1 Peterkoski, Sam 76 73 2 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wolford, Lucia 147 67 75 5 .966 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Burke, Sabrina 106 54 44 8 .925 8 0 0 — 0 0
25 Maddamma, Mia 65 24 36 5 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hall, Marisa 18 4 12 2 .889 0 12 6 .667 0 0
13 Lester, Maddie 14 5 7 2 .857 1 9 2 .818 0 0
12 Wyatt, Shannon 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Welty, Taryn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dunlap, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Galmarini, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Radwan, Aaliyah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1005 752 226 27 .973 27 54 22 .711 7 0
Opponents 1004 702 247 55 .945 33 146 16 .901 16 0


